

Our ref: 101000128845

FOI response

Date: 6 September 2013

request-172333-01d568b6@whatdotheyknow.com **Customer Relations Team Business Support Directorate**

Gun Wharf Dock Road Chatham Kent ME4 4TR

Telephone: 01634 334420

Email:<u>customer.relations@medway.gov.uk</u>

www.medway.gov.uk

Dear Mr Osborne

Request for Information Reference Number: RFI/101000128845

Thank you for your request for information, received on 12 August 2013

Please accept our apologies for the delay in your response.

The information you have requested is as follows:

- Q1. How much it cost to produce and distribute said newspaper in the last three full financial years, and how much was budgeted from council resources in the financial year 2013/2014?
- Q2. For the last three years separately how much of that cost is offset by advertising?
- Q3. For the last three years separately how much of that advertising, if any, comes from external sources (ie not from your authority's budgets)?
- Q4. For the last three years separately which other public sector partners pay to run advertising in your Medway Matters, eg CCGs?
- Q5. For the last three years separately which private sector providers have run advertising in Medway Matters?

Please see the attached PDF spreadsheet that contains the answers to your request.

This information is available in other formats and languages from Jason Wilson on 01634 332456.









If you are unhappy with the information we have provided or wish to complain about any other issue regarding the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000 please refer to our website at

http://www.medway.gov.uk/councilanddemocracy/performanceandpolicy/freedomofinformationact/complaints.aspx

Yours sincerely

Customer Relations Team

This information is available in other formats and languages from Jason Wilson on 01634 332456.





